

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1385

Page 1, line 8, remove the overstrike over "If" and insert immediately thereafter "the department proposes to place" and remove the overstrike over "~~a child~~"

Page 1, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~in an out of home treatment program established under this section,~~" and insert immediately thereafter "without the consent of the child's parent or legal guardian," and remove the overstrike over "~~the juvenile court~~"

Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~must make a judicial determination as to whether the~~" and insert immediately thereafter "proposed" and remove the overstrike over "~~placement is in the best interests of the~~"

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~child.~~"

Renumber accordingly